
664174-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.6.

2.1.5.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 664174-2024 - Competition

Italy – CT scanners – Procedura aperta, sopra soglia comunitaria, art. 71 D.Lgs. 36/2023 &quot;
FORNITURA SCANNER DI TOMOGRAFIA COMPUTERIZZATA - DIP. DIAGNOSTICA E SANITA' 
PUBBLICA&quot; - CUP B33C22001990006 - APP. DIPDSP 2415
OJ S 213/2024 31/10/2024
Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Università di Verona - Direzione Tecnica Gare Acquisti e Logistica - Area Gare
Email: area.gare@ateneo.univr.it
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Procedura aperta, sopra soglia comunitaria, art. 71 D.Lgs. 36/2023 &quot;FORNITURA 
SCANNER DI TOMOGRAFIA COMPUTERIZZATA - DIP. DIAGNOSTICA E SANITA' 
PUBBLICA&quot; - CUP B33C22001990006 - APP. DIPDSP 2415
Description: Procedura aperta, sopra soglia comunitaria, ai sensi dellart. 71 del D.Lgs. 36
/2023 &quot;FORNITURA DI UNO SCANNER DI TOMOGRAFIA COMPUTERIZZATA PER IL 
DIPARTIMENTO DI DIAGNOSTICA E SANITA' PUBBLICA DELLUNIVERSITA DI VERONA 
NELL' AMBITO DEL PROGETTO DI ECCELLENZA&quot; - CUP B33C22001990006 - APP. 
DIPDSP 2415
Procedure identifier: 9e474149-3328-4512-8b01-1ceb703b4b51
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33115100 CT scanners

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 600 000,00 EUR

General information
Additional information: RUP. PROF. MIRKO D'ONOFRIO - AFFERENTE AL DIPARTIMENTO 
DI DIGNOSTICA E SANITA' PUBBLICA DELL'UNIVERSITA' DI VERONA
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Maximum number of lots for which one tenderer can submit tenders: 1
Terms of contract: 
Maximum number of lots for which contracts can be awarded to one tenderer: 1

Grounds for exclusion

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/664174-2024
mailto:area.gare@ateneo.univr.it


664174-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Purely national exclusion grounds: Motivi di esclusione previsti esclusivamente dalla 
legislazione nazionale: Motivi di esclusione previsti dal Disciplinare di gara in conformità al 
Codice dei Contratti Pubblici, D.Lgs.36/2023

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Procedura aperta, sopra soglia comunitaria, art. 71 D.Lgs. 36/2023 &quot;FORNITURA 
SCANNER DI TOMOGRAFIA COMPUTERIZZATA - DIP. DIAGNOSTICA E SANITA' 
PUBBLICA&quot; - CUP B33C22001990006 - APP. DIPDSP 2415
Description: Procedura aperta, sopra soglia comunitaria, ai sensi dellart. 71 del D.Lgs. 36
/2023 &quot;FORNITURA DI UNO SCANNER DI TOMOGRAFIA COMPUTERIZZATA PER IL 
DIPARTIMENTO DI DIAGNOSTICA E SANITA' PUBBLICA DELLUNIVERSITA DI VERONA 
NELL' AMBITO DEL PROGETTO DI ECCELLENZA&quot; - CUP B33C22001990006 - APP. 
DIPDSP 2415
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33115100 CT scanners
Additional classification (cpv): 33115100 CT scanners

Place of performance
Town: Verona
Country subdivision (NUTS): Verona (ITH31)
Country: Italy
Additional information: VERONA (VR)

Estimated duration
Start date: 04/12/2024
Duration: 9 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 600 000,00 EUR

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Economic and financial standing
Description: V. ART. 6.2 DEL DISCIPLINARE DI GARA
Use of this criterion: Used

Criterion: 
Type: Technical and professional ability
Description: iti V. ART. 6.3 DEL DISCIPLINARE DI GARA



664174-2024 Page 3/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.10.

Use of this criterion: Used

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: OFFERTA TECNICA

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 80,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Prezzo
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 20,00

Procurement documents
Address of the procurement documents: https://univr.ubuy.cineca.it/PortaleAppalti/it/procedure
/codice/G00872

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Electronic submission: Not allowed
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Variants: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 04/12/2024 10:00:00 (UTC+1) Central European Time, 
Western European Summer Time
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 6 Months
Information about public opening: 
Opening date: 04/12/2024 11:00:00 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western European 
Summer Time
Place: Seduta pubblica espletata in modalità telematica
Terms of contract: 
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered 
employment programmes: No
Electronic invoicing: Required
Electronic ordering will be used: no
Electronic payment will be used: no

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale amministrativo regionale per il Veneto
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Università di 
Verona - Direzione Tecnica Gare Acquisti e Logistica - Area Gare
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Università di Verona - 
Direzione Generale - Ufficio Legale
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Università di Verona - Direzione Tecnica Gare 
Acquisti e Logistica - Area Gare

https://univr.ubuy.cineca.it/PortaleAppalti/it/procedure/codice/G00872
https://univr.ubuy.cineca.it/PortaleAppalti/it/procedure/codice/G00872


664174-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Università di Verona - Direzione Tecnica Gare Acquisti e Logistica - Area Gare
Registration number: 93009870234
Postal address: Corticella Paradiso, 6
Town: Verona
Postcode: 37129
Country subdivision (NUTS): Verona (ITH31)
Country: Italy
Contact point: dott. Fabrizio De Angelis
Email: area.gare@ateneo.univr.it
Telephone: +39 458425221-5220
Internet address: http://www.univr.it
Buyer profile: http://www.univr.it
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation receiving requests to participate

ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunale amministrativo regionale per il Veneto
Registration number: 80427570587
Postal address: via Cannaregio, 2277/2278
Town: Venezia
Postcode: 30121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Venezia (ITH35)
Country: Italy
Email: seggen.ve@giustizia-amministrativa.it
Telephone: +39 041 2403911
Fax: +39 041 2759435
Internet address: https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Università di Verona - Direzione Generale - Ufficio Legale
Registration number: 93009870234
Postal address: Via dell'Artigliere, 8
Town: Verona
Postcode: 37129
Country subdivision (NUTS): Verona (ITH31)
Country: Italy
Email: direzione.generale@ateneo.univr.it
Telephone: +39 0458028206
Internet address: http://www.univr.it/
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

mailto:area.gare@ateneo.univr.it
http://www.univr.it
http://www.univr.it
mailto:seggen.ve@giustizia-amministrativa.it
https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it
mailto:direzione.generale@ateneo.univr.it
http://www.univr.it


664174-2024 Page 5/5

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: b2afa40d-53b7-420d-ae7f-868832a30bcd  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 16
Notice dispatch date: 30/10/2024 08:48:01 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 664174-2024
OJ S issue number: 213/2024
Publication date: 31/10/2024


